Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	RECORDATION FORM PATENTS O	
		Autority Docket 10. 119203
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and	Trademark Office: Please re	ceord the attached document.
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and doc	nument: 2
A. Name of conveying parties:     Yoshihiko NAKAMURA     Masafumi OKADA     Tatsuya GOTO		2. A. Name and address of receiving party: THE UNIVERSITY OF TOKYO 7-3-1, HONGO, BUNKYO-KU, TOKYO, JAPAN ,
B. Additional name(s) of conve	eying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🏻 No	
3. A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No
Assignment Assignment	☐ Merger	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	
☐ Other		
B. Execution Date: All) June 3	30, 2003	1
4. A. If this document is being fi	led together with a new appl	lication, the execution date of the application is:
B. Patent Application No. <u>10/3</u>	359,726	C. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers atta	ached?
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be n		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>		7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGI P.O. Box 1992 Alexandria, VA	8	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and the original document.	belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
James A. Oliff Registration No. 2 Thomas J. Pardini Registration N	27,075	Date: <u>July 21, 2003</u>

PATENT REEL: 013816 FRAME: 0187

**RECORDED: 07/21/2003** 

( ادمدن ) 002/002 ₪ ( الامدن ) 米国赛汽趾

		(1)	Yoshihiko	O NAKAMUR	A (5)			
)	Ingert	(2)	Masafumi	OKADA	(6)			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Tatsuya (	OTO				
	(-/	(4)						
			In consideration of a of the undersigne	f the sum of one	dollar (\$1.00) a	and other good	and valuable	e consideration paid gn, transfer and set
	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	THE UNIVER	RSITY OF T	IOKAO			
	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	7-3-1, Hor	ngo, Bunky	70-Ku, To	kyo, Japa	3II	-
	Insert	the en invent divisio	ire right, title and ion, and in all appl nal, continuation, and reexamination.	interest for the U ications for pate substitute, and r on certificates th	United States of ant including an eissue applicati at may be grant	America as det y and all provis on(s), and all L ted on the inver	ined in 35∤U ional, non¦p etters Patent ition known	t, extensions,
	Identification	()	THE CLUTC				1	TWI COLL
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign				<u>-</u>			·· <del>·</del>
	Application Number		ney Docket No. 📋					
			ich the undersigned n date herewith or		cuted an applic	ation for patent		d States of Americ
	Insert Date of						ļ	
	Signing of	(12)	on June 30	), 2003				
		• •						
	Application	, ,						
	Application Alternative	(13)	U.S. application S		10/35	59,7 <u>26</u>		
iue s icati	Application  Alternative Identification for filed applications  1) Each undersigned agreplications for the inventions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agre	filed  es to exect  on, and any ignee may es to exec	U.S. application S  Feb:  Ite all papers neces  y patent(s) issuing deem necessary.  Ite all papers neces	Serial Number ruary 7, ssary in connecti thereon, and also	2003  ion with any ap o to execute ser	plication and an	nts in conne ; n may be dec	ction with such
appli Assigns or amin lting re int gnmo	Application  Alternative Identification for filed applications  1) Each undersigned agree pplications for the inventions and patents as the Assemble 2) Each undersigned agree in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree provisions of the Internation of provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Ures, Each undersigned agree at the agree and application (s) the terest herein assigned, and that is binding on him and fine (b) Each undersigned here at the time to the time that may be necessarion of this document.	filed  es to exect on, and any ignee may es to exect division the in obtaint es to exect ional Com- es to perfo- ited State orizes and of the said that he ha tis heirs, so by grants to y or desira	U.S. application S  Feb:  Te all papers neces patent(s) issuing deem necessary, the all papers neces ereof, or any paten ng evidence and go the all papers and do cention for Protecti rm all affirmative is requests the Comm Assignee, as Assign in not executed, and accessors, assigns a he firm of OLIFF & ble in order to com	serial Number ruary 7, ssary in connecti thereon, and also ssary in connecti it or reissue appl oing forward wit focuments and p ion of Industrial acts which may gnee. inssioner of Pate nee of the entire if will not execut and legal repress BERRIDGE, PL iply with the rule	2003  ion with any ap o to execute seption with any intication based the such interference from any act. Property or sin be necessary to ents to issue any interest, and core, any agreementatives. Ce the power to es of the United	plication and are parate assignment of the increase. Which may be railer agreement obtain, maintain and all Letters oven ants that he insert on this at I States Patent a	nts in conne in may be dec nvention, an necessary in in or confirm i Patents of t has full righerewith, and essignment ar and Traderia	ction with such clared concerning and to cooperate with connection with the py reissue or the United States to convey the lagrees that this my further
ue a applications of assignations of the aminuting e introductions the assignations of the assignation of	Application  Alternative Identification for filed applications  1) Each undersigned agrepplications for the inventions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agreptication or continuation or entered in every way possible and the entered agreption of the Internation of the Internation of the Internation and Each undersigned agreptication and Each undersigned authors from said application(s) the terest herein assigned, and the Each undersigned here the internation of the Internation of the Internation of the Internation of the Each undersigned here the internation of the Int	filed  es to exect on, and any ignee may es to exect division the in obtaint es to exect ional Com- es to perfo- ited State orizes and of the said that he ha tis heirs, so by grants to y or desira	U.S. application S  Feb:  Te all papers neces patent(s) issuing deem necessary. The all papers neces ereof, or any paten ng evidence and go tre all papers and detention for Protecti rm all affirmative: patent to the Assi requests the Comm Assignee, as Assigns and texecuted, and accessors, assigns the firm of Outer de ble in order to come c undersigned on	Serial Number TUATY 7,  ssary in connecti thereon, and also ssary in connecti it or reissue appl oing forward wit icouments and p ion of Industrial acts which may ignee. missioner of Pate it will not execut and legal repress BERRIDGE, PL iply with the rule the date(s) oppo-	2003  ion with any ap o to execute seption with any intication based the such interference from any act. Property or sin be necessary to ents to issue any interest, and core, any agreementatives. Ce the power to es of the United	plication and are parate assignment of the increase which may be railed a greement obtain, maintally and all Letters ovenants that he insert on this at I States Patent a signed name(s)	nts in conne in may be dec nvention, an necessary in in or confirm i Patents of t has full righerewith, and essignment ar and Traderia	ction with such clared concerning and to cooperate with connection with the United States to to convey the lagrees that this by further ark Office for
ue application application of the second of	Application  Alternative Identification for filed applications  1) Each undersigned agrepplications for the inventions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agreposition or continuation or experimental agrephation of the invention agrant of a valid Unstructure in every possible in the invention of this document.  In witness whereof, execution	filed  es to exect on, and any ignee may es to exect division the in obtaint es to exect ional Com- es to perfo- ited State orizes and of the said that he ha tis heirs, so by grants to y or desira	U.S. application S  Feb:  Tree of the second	Serial Number  TUATY 7,  ssary in connecti thereon, and also ssary in connecti to or reissue appl oing forward wit documents and p ion of Industrial acts which may ignee. nissioner of Pate nee of the entire i will not execut and legal repress BERRIDGE, PL uply with the rule the date(s) oppo-	2003  ion with any ap o to execute seption with any intication based the such interference from any act. Property or sin be necessary to ents to issue any interest, and core, any agreementatives. Ce the power to es of the United	plication and arbarate assignment erference which ereon, for the inner end obtain, maintally and all Letters by change that he insert on this all States Patent assigned name(s)	nts in conne in may be ded nvention, and necessary in s. in or confirm is Patents of the has full right erewith, and ssignment are and Tradema	ction with such clared concerning at to cooperate with connection with the pyreissue or the United States that to convey the lagrees that this my further ark Office for
ue a cath appli assig ms or amin ting e int ince ifica dati	Application  Alternative Identification for filed applications  1) Each undersigned agrepplications for the inventions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agreication or continuation or gene in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agreer provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agreer provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agreer provisions agrant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned auth from said application(s) to terest herein assigned, and the strength of the inding on him and fines to be inding on him and fines are action that may be necessarion of this document.  In witness whereof, excellulation 200, 2003	filed es to exect on, and any ignee may es to exect division the in obtaini es to exect ional Con- es to perfo- nited States orizes and of the said that he ha its heirs, s by grants to y or desira	U.S. application S  Feb:  Te all papers neces patent(s) issuing deem necessary.  The all papers neces ereof, or any paten ng evidence and go to all papers and do rention for Protecti mall affirmative : patent to the Assi requests the Comm assignee, as Assigns not executed, and accessors, assigns the firm of OLIFF & ble in order to com c undersigned on  Inventor	Serial Number  TUATY 7,  ssary in connectification, and also ssary in connectification of connectification of industrial acts which may ignee.  nissioner of Pateries in will not execut and legal represses Berringer, Play with the rule the date(s) opport Signature  Trigginature	2003  ion with any apo to execute seption with any intication based the such interferent any act. Property or sin be necessary to ents to issue any interest, and core, any agreemote, and core, the power to es of the United osite the under	plication and arbarate assignment erference which ereon, for the inner end obtain, maintally and all Letters by change that he insert on this all States Patent assigned name(s)	nts in conne in may be dec nvention, an necessary in s. in or confirm is Patents of t has full rigi erewith, and ssignment ar and Tradema	ction with such clared concerning ad to cooperate with connection with the by reissue or the United States that to convey the diagrees that this my further ark Office for  (SEAL) (SEAL)
ne a cath uppli ussig as or amin ting ting intended iffes dati	Application  Alternative Identification for filed applications  1) Each undersigned agrepplications for the inventions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agreposition or continuation or experimental agrephation of the invention agrant of a valid Unstructure in every possible in the invention of this document.  In witness whereof, execution	filed es to exect on, and any ignee may es to exect division the in obtaini es to exect ional Con- es to perfo- nited States orizes and of the said that he ha its heirs, s by grants to y or desira	U.S. application S  Feb:  Teb:  Teb: Teb:	Serial Number  TUATY 7,  ssary in connectification, and also ssary in connectific or reissue apploing forward with discounters and places which may ignee.  missioner of Patence of the entire if will not executed and legal repress.  BERRIDGE, PLuply with the rule the date(s) opports Signature  T Signature  T Signature  T Signature	2003  ion with any apo to execute seption with any intication based the such interferent any act. Property or sin be necessary to ents to issue any interest, and core, any agreemote, and core, the power to es of the United osite the under	plication and arbarate assignment erference which ereon, for the inner end obtain, maintally and all Letters by changes that he insert on this all States Patent arbarants that the insert on this all States Patent arbarants.	nts in conne in may be dec nvention, an necessary in s. in or confirm is Patents of t has full rigi erewith, and ssignment ar and Tradema	ction with such clared concerning ad to cooperate with connection with by reissue or the United States that to convey the diagrees that this by further ark Office for  (SEAL) (SEAL)
ne a cath ppli ssigns or amin ting ting ting ting dati	Application  Alternative Identification for filed applications  1) Each undersigned agrepplications for the inventions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agreication or continuation or gene in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agreer provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agreer provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agreer provisions agrant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned auth from said application(s) to terest herein assigned, and the strength of the inding on him and fines to be inding on him and fines are action that may be necessarion of this document.  In witness whereof, excellulation 200, 2003	filed es to exect on, and any ignee may es to exect division the in obtaini es to exect ional Con- es to perfo- nited States orizes and of the said that he ha its heirs, s by grants to y or desira	U.S. application S  Feb:  Inte all papers neces  Inventor  Inventor  Inventor	Serial Number  TUATY 7,  ssary in connecti thereon, and also ssary in connecti it or reissue appl oing forward wit idenments and p ion of Industrial acts which may ignee. missioner of Pate mee of the entire if will not execut and legal repress. BERRIDGE, PL iply with the rule the date(s) oppor r Signature r Signature r Signature  M	2003  ion with any apo to execute seption with any intication based the such interference form any act. Property or sin be necessary to ents to issue any interest, and companies, and companies of the United cosite the under the coshihiko.	plication and arbarate assignment erference which ereon, for the innereon, for the innereon appearance, which may be arbarant and all Letters by conants that he into in conflict himsert on this arbarant error this arbarant err	nts in conne in may be dec nvention, an necessary in s. in or confirm is Patents of t has full rigi erewith, and ssignment ar and Tradema	ction with such clared concerning ad to cooperate with connection with the by reissue or the United States that to convey the diagrees that this my further ark Office for  (SEAL) (SEAL)
pplications and the second sec	Application  Alternative Identification for filed applications  1) Each undersigned agree pplications for the inventions and patents as the Ass  2) Each undersigned agree ication or continuation or continuation or experiment of the invention of this document.  In witness whereof, exception of the invention of this document.  June 30, 2003  June 30, 2003	filed es to exect on, and any ignee may es to exect division the in obtains es to exect ional Com- es to perfo- ited State- orizes and of the said of	U.S. application S  Feb:  Te all papers neces  patent(s) issuing deem necessary.  Ite all papers neces ereof, or any paten ing evidence and ge tre all papers and detention for Protection in all affirmative is patent to the Assi requests the Comm Assignee, as Assigns is not executed, and incressors, assigns is the firm of OLIFF & ble in order to com  Inventor  Inventor  Inventor  Inventor	Serial Number  TUATY 7,  ssary in connecti thereon, and also ssary in connecti it or reissue application of industrial acts which may ignee. inissioner of Pate nee of the entire if will not execut and legal repress BERRIDGE, PL apply with the rule the date(s) opport r Signature r Signature r Signature r Signature r Signature	ion with any ap to to execute serion with any intication based the such interference form any act. Property or sin be necessary to ents to issue any interest, and code, any agreementatives.  Control the power to the container of the United the under the interest of the United the Coshihiko.  M. Okalasafumi (Casafumi (Casafum	plication and arbarate assignment erference which rece, which may be railer agreement obtain, maintain and all Letters evenants that he insert on this arbarates Patent arbarate	nts in conne in may be dec nvention, an necessary in s. in or confirm is Patents of t has full rigi erewith, and ssignment ar and Tradema	ction with such clared concerning ad to cooperate with connection with the by reissue or the United States that to convey the diagrees that this my further ark Office for  (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
ue a ication applia Assignos or or amino ting e int inmedifica dation	Application  Alternative Identification for filed applications  1) Each undersigned agrepplications for the inventions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agreptication or continuation or entered in every way possible and the entered agree in every way possible and the entered agree of provisions of the Internat at Each undersigned agreptication a grant of a valid Ursis Each undersigned authors and application(s) the terest herein assigned, and the is binding on him and the Each undersigned hereation that may be necessarion of this document.  In witness whereof, excellulation and and and and and and the entered area and and the entered area and and the entered and the en	filed es to exect on, and any ignee may es to exect division the in obtain es to exect ional Com- es to perfor ited State orizes and of the said that he had its heirs, so by grants to y or desira	U.S. application S  Feb:  Teal:  Teal	Serial Number  TUATY 7,  ssary in connecti thereon, and also ssary in connecti to reissue appl oing forward wit documents and p ion of Industrial acts which may ignee. nissioner of Pate nissioner of Pate in will not execut and legal repress BERRIDGE, PL nply with the rule the date(s) oppor r Signature	ion with any ap o to execute service to increase the such interference from any act. Property or sin be necessary to ents to issue any interest, and compare to entatives. In the power to est of the United to Shihiko M. Okasafumi	plication and an parate assignment erference which ereon, for the inner. which may be millar agreement obtain, maintally and all Letters evenants that he insert on this all States Patent assigned name(s) NAKAMURA	nts in conne in may be deen nvention, and necessary in some confirm is Patents of the thas full right erewith, and ssignment are and Tradema	ction with such clared concerning ad to cooperate with connection with a by reissue or the United States that to convey the d agrees that this ay further ark Office for  (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)

REEL: 013816 FRAME: 0188